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Analysis voport of DLLBL supply sample colleeted from Geeta Bal Bharti Sr. See.School Rajgarh Colony,

Dated:22-02-2018

Delhi-3 L tor drinking, purpose. M/S.Rajy Kumar Sharma, Geeta Bal Bharti (Sr. See. School) Rajgarh
Colony, Delhi-31 Letter No, GBB/2017-18/126/14893 dated 15-02-2018.

REMARKS - On the basis of tested parameters, the above water sample confirm the drinking water

Date of colleetion: 20-02-2018

S, PARTICULARS
No,

\.  Physical Examination
1. Colour

2. Odour

RY [urbidity

4. P Value

5. lectrical Conductivity

0. Fotal Dissolved Solids
3. Chemical Examingtion
1. Nitrate h e
2. Nitrite a
3. I's Ammonia ] ﬁ
4. Chlonde M -
5. luoride w3
0. Sulphate E E
7. " Alkalinity A
8. I'ree Carbondioxide

9 otal Alkalinity

10, [otal Tardness

11, Calcium as (Ca)

12.  Magnesium as (Mg)
13, [ otal lron

14.  Residual Chlorine

The Particular

Sample Oniy

Bacteriological Examination

15.  Coliform Count

Challan No.375

LIMITS

(1-5)
(6.5 10 8.5)

(500-2000)

45

(250-1000)
(1.0-1.5) (200-400)

(200-600)
(200-600)
(75-200)
(30-100)
(0.3)

MPN/100

UNIT

mg/l

mg/l

11

Dated :16-02-2018

RESULTS

Clear
Chlorinuos
<2.0
7.5
183
120

0.6
NIL
NIL

8
0.20

28

NIL
4

58

84
224
6.72
0.06

1.0

0

specitications BIS: 10500-2012 and fit for drinking purpose.
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East Delhi Municipal Corporation
Public Health Department
Shahdara (South) Zone
Karkardooma, Shahdara, Delhi-110092

No. DHO/Shah.(8)/2018/D- 290 Dated:- 19 \3 ll%

School Health Certificate

Name of the School + Geeta Bal Bharti Sr Sec School
Location of the School : Rajgarh Colony ,Delhi-31
Timing of School : 07.45 AM to 01.45PM
No. of Student - 1510(Boys-1074,Girls-436)
No. of Rooms H 85
No. of Doors in each room - Provided
No. of Windows in each room : Provided
Desk & Chairs : Provided
No. of Urinals Toilets for Boys 14

.No. of W.C for Girls 3 26

. School Building : Pucca

. Electricity $ BSES

. Drinking Water . Available
. No. Of Staff : 70

At the time of inspection, school is found running under satisfactory sanitary
conditions. This certificate has no bearing on unauthorized construction of the
premises if any and on any dispute regarding title of land.

This certificate/NOC is valid for (01) one year only.
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Deputy Health Officer
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Geeta Bal Bharti School

Rajgarh Colony ,Delhi-31



