GOVT.OF NCT DELHI

QUALITY CONTROL ZONAL LABORATORY Diary No....78 ...dt 26/2/18 TRANS YAMUNA REGION TAHIRPUR DELHI-110093.

Dated:22-02-2018

NO: DJB/ACWA(TYR)/2017......

Analysis report of D.J.B. supply sample collected from Geeta Bal Bharti Sr. Sec.School Rajgarh Colony, Delhi-31.for drinking purpose. M/S.Raj Kumar Sharma , Geeta Bal Bharti (Sr. Sec. School) Rajgarh Colony, Delhi-31. Letter No. GBB/2017-18/126/14893 dated 15-02-2018.

Date of collection: 20-02-2018		Challan No.375		Dated :16-02-2018
S. No.	PARTICULARS	LIMITS	UNIT	RESULTS
Λ.	Physical Examination			
1.	Colour			Clear
2.	Odour	***		Chlorinuos
3.	Turbidity	(1-5)		<2.0
4.	P ^H Value	(6.5 to 8.5)		7.5
5.	Electrical Conductivity			183
6.	Total Dissolved Solids	(500-2000)	mg/l	120
B.	Chemical Examination 5 >			Flash Mac
1.	Nitrate 4.7 = =	45		0.6
2.	Lhis Reporter Examination of the Particular	****		NIL
3.	1/s Ammonia 0 2 +			NIL
4.	Chloride $\mathbf{X} = \mathbf{a} = 0$	(250-1000)	mg/l	8
5.	Fluoride 8 H A A	(1.0-1.5) (200-400)	,,	0.20
6.			,,	28
7.	Sulphate Pth Alkalinity Live Carbondioxide	****	,,	NIL
8.	Free Carbondioxide	(200-600)	,,	4
9.	Fotal Alkalinity	(200-600)	,,	58
10.	Fotal Hardness	(75-200)	,,	84
11.	Calcium as (Ca)	(30-100)	,,	22.4
12.	Magnesium as (Mg)	(0.3)	,,	6.72
13.	Total Iron	1.83	,,	0.06
14.	Residual Chlorine		,,	1.0
•	Bacteriological Examination	MPN/100		
15.	Coliform Count	Salarania		0

REMARKS: On the basis of tested parameters, the above water sample confirm the drinking water specifications BIS: 10500-2012 and fit for drinking purpose.

Asstt, Chief Water Analyst D.J.B. Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi Quality Control Zonal Laboratory (Tyr Tahir Pur Dilshad Garden, Delhi-9

East Delhi Municipal Corporation

Public Health Department Shahdara (South) Zone Karkardooma, Shahdara, Delhi-110092

No. DHO/Shah.(S)/2018/D- 390

Dated:- 19 3 18

School Health Certificate

Name of the School
 Location of the School
 Timing of School
 Geeta Bal Bharti Sr Sec School
 Rajgarh Colony ,Delhi-31
 07.45 AM to 01.45 PM

4. No. of Student : 1510(Boys-1074, Girls-436)

5. No. of Rooms : 85

6. No. of Doors in each room : Provided 7. No. of Windows in each room : Provided 8. Desk & Chairs : Provided

9. No. of Urinals Toilets for Boys : 14
10. No. of W.C for Girls : 26
11. School Building : Pucca
12. Electricity : BSES
13. Drinking Water : Available

14. No. Of Staff : 70

At the time of inspection, school is found running under satisfactory sanitary conditions. This certificate has no bearing on unauthorized construction of the premises if any and on any dispute regarding title of land.

This certificate/NOC is valid for (01) one year only.

Deputy Health Officer Shahdara (South) Zone

Shahdara (Scrith) Tend East Delhi Municipal Jergaration

Head of School Geeta Bal Bharti School Rajgarh Colony ,Delhi-31